CH \$440.00 883919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522440

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| GREEN SERVICE BRANDS, LLC | | 05/02/2019 | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JC FRANCHISING GROUP, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2929 Stewart Drive, Suite 103 |
| City: | State College |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 16801 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 88391929 | GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 88197312 | FAST AFFORDABLE AND EFFECTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 88197299 | FAST AFFORDABLE AND EFFECTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 88197287 | FAST AFFORDABLE EFFECTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 88197275 | FAST AFFORDABLE EFFECTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 87680243 | WE MAKE AIR BETTER |
| Serial Number: | 87338400 | WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? |
| Serial Number: | 87026126 | GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 87680237 | WE MAKE AIR BETTER |
| Serial Number: | 87026092 | GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 87025979 | GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 87338391 | WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? |
| Serial Number: | 87338368 | WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? |
| Serial Number: | 87338413 | WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? |
| Serial Number: | 86602829 | PETGLOVE |
| Serial Number: | 86602817 | PETGLOVE |
| Serial Number: | 86057553 | GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900497489 REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0985

Fax Number: 6082944935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-251-5000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com, julie.hughes@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 33 E Main Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Attn: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 167408.00002 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lori S. Meddings |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lori S. Meddings/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/07/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - 5.2.19 Confirmatory (to file USPTO) - signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - 5.2.19 Confirmatory (to file USPTO) - signed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - 5.2.19 Confirmatory (to file USPTO) - signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the 2nd day of May, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by and between GREEN SERVICE BRANDS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having a mailing address of 2929 Stewart Drive, Suite 103, State College, PA, 16801 ("Assignor"), and JC FRANCHISING GROUP, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a mailing address of 2929 Stewart Drive, Suite 103, State College, PA 16801 ("Assignee"). Licensor and Licensee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the named owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations for the Trademarks identified at Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire full title to the Trademarks in order to operate the Green Home Solutions franchise business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises set forth herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and any application or registration therefor, together with all common law rights, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Acceptance</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment described herein and assumes all ownership, rights, liabilities and obligations in connection with such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR
GREEN SERVICE BRANDS

ASSIGNEE
JC FRANCHISING GROUP, LLC

By: | Ites sell Weldon (May 6, 2019) | By: | Jeff Panella (May 8, 2019) |

Russell Weldon, Member | Jeff Panella, CEO

EXHIBIT A United States Trademark Registrations

| <u>Trademark</u> | Application Number | Registration Number |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS | 88391929 | |
| FAST AFFORDABLE AND EFFECTIVE | 88197312 | |
| FAST AFFORDABLE AND EFFECTIVE | 88197299 | |
| FAST AFFORDABLE EFFECTIVE | 88197287 | |
| FAST AFFORDABLE EFFECTIVE | 88197275 | |
| WE MAKE AIR BETTER | 87680243 | 5734771 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0987

| WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? | 87338400 | | |
|----------------------|----------|---------|--|
| GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS | 87026126 | 5377612 | |
| WE MAKE AIR BETTER | 87680237 | 5667370 | |
| GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS | 87026092 | 5548146 | |
| GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS | 87025979 | 5675658 | |
| WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? | 87338391 | | |
| WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? | 87338368 | | |
| WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR? | 87338413 | 5285214 | |
| PETGLOVE | 86602829 | 5638211 | |
| PETGLOVE | 86602817 | 5638210 | |
| GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS | 86057553 | 4570179 | |

Trademark Assignment - 5.2.19 Confirmatory (to file USPTO)

Final Audit Report 2019-05-06

Created: 2019-05-03

By: Traci Frey (tracif@greenhomesolutions.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA383E-V2aul_fERhJ7HW2DNwJ9fqk8_M5

"Trademark Assignment - 5.2.19 Confirmatory (to file USPTO)" History

- Document created by Traci Frey (tracif@greenhomesolutions.com) 2019-05-03 5:42:10 PM GMT- IP address: 96.77.164.9
- Document emailed to Russell Weldon (russw@greenhomesolutions.com) for signature 2019-05-03 5:42:57 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jeff Panella (jeffp@greenhomesolutions.com) for signature 2019-05-03 5:42:57 PM GMT
- Document viewed by Jeff Panella (jeffp@greenhomesolutions.com) 2019-05-03 6:23:52 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.45
- Document e-signed by Jeff Panella (jeffp@greenhomesolutions.com)

 Signature Date: 2019-05-03 6:24:16 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.199.52.247
- Document viewed by Russell Weldon (russw@greenhomesolutions.com) 2019-05-03 7:14:27 PM GMT- IP address: 174.227.18.95
- Document viewed by Russell Weldon (russw@greenhomesolutions.com) 2019-05-06 5:54:11 PM GMT- IP address: 174.192.5.31
- Document e-signed by Russell Weldon (russw@greenhomesolutions.com)

 Signature Date: 2019-05-06 5:56:00 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.192.5.31
- Signed document emailed to Traci Frey (tracif@greenhomesolutions.com), david.worthen@quarles.com, Russell Weldon (russw@greenhomesolutions.com), Jeff Panella (jeffp@greenhomesolutions.com), and 1 more 2019-05-06 5:56:00 PM GMT



TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/07/2019 REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0989